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Dear Sir/Madam

Ref : Script Cocie 538894

Sub: Submission of Standalone
March 2019 and Declalation

OCTAL CBEDIT CAPITAI LIMITED
CIN : 174140WB1992P1C055931
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f SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Req
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(Listing Obligations anfl Disclosrure Requirerments) Regulations, 2015

T'o

The Board of Directors
Oetal Credit CapitaX tflmited

.We have audited the panyiprg Statement of Financial Results of Oetal Credit apital
Limited ('the Com ) for the Quarter ended 3Ls March,2019 and the year to date

VASODEO & ASSOCIA
Chartered Acco

Aud.itor's Report on Quarterly Financial Results and Year to Date Results of
CREDIT CAPITAL IIMITpD ({the Company') pursuant to the Regulation 33

for the period 1$ Apri 2018 +131tt March, 2A19, attached herewith, being submitted
Company pursuant
and Disclosure Requ

the requirement of .Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obli
ts) Regulations, 2015. These statements have been

the basis of the interi financial gtaternents, which are the responsibility of the com
management. Our
our audit of such

ibility i9 to express an opinion on these financial results
financipl statements, which have been prepared in acco

with the recognition
25, Interim Financial

d measurqment principles laid down in Accounting
ting, isFued pursuant to the Companies (Accounting

Rules, 2006 as per on L33 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other accounting
generally accepted in ia.

AL
SEBI

ial

ant

assurance about w the fina4cial results are free of material misstatement(s).
includes examining,

ults
by the

ations

on

y's

ON

nce

(AS)

ards)

iples

it in accor{ance with the auditing standards generally acce ted in
require that we plan and perforrn the audit to obtain nable

audit
a test basig, evidence supporting the amounts disclosed as

includes apsessing the accounting principles used and si

We conducted our
India. Those stand

results. An audit also

,',;,t .$- tr{*'
i,it \',r"'il?
\31 ;:i ' l.';
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estimates made by
our opinion.

gement. We believe that our audit provides a reasonable is for

In our opinion and to best of our information and according to the explanations given
to us these quarterly fi ial results as well as the year to date results: ..: - l>=

/';- r'L -f i.71,i
.. . 1l-'-'*" .],r
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(i)

VASUDEO T. ASSOCIA ES
Chartered Accou

are presented in accordange with
(tr-isting Obligations and Disclosure
and

the requirements of Regulation 33 of SEBI
I{equirements) Regulations, 2015 in this rd;

(ii) give a true and fair view qf the Net Loss and other financial information or the
Quarter ended 31s IVIa 

*h 
, 2P19 as weli as the year to date results for the peri frorn

L't April, 2018 to 3L't March, Z}f.g

The Statements includes the reqults of the quarter
balancing figure between audited figures in respect
published year to date figures upto the third quarter
were subject to limited review by us"

ended March 31,, 2019, bei the

theof the full financial year
of the current financial year which

Place : Kolkata - 700 0A]-

Date:The 28ft Day of May,2019

FoTVASUDEO & ASSOCIATES
Firnr Reg. No.3192998
Chartered Accountants

ilW
Ritesh Agarwal
(Parfner)
Membership No. 311866

5 & 6, Fancy Lane, 3rd Flo0r R. No. : 9, .-700 001 . Phone : (a)22a8 8986. Fax: +91-33-22428
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VASUDEO E ASSOCIA
Chartered Accou

Auditor's ldeport on Consolidated Year to Date Results of OCTAL CREDIT C ITAL
LIMITED pursuant tp the Regulatiorr 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Discl
Requirements) Regulations, 2015

To

The Board of Directors
Octal Credit Capital Limited

We have audited the Consolidatefl Financial Results of Octal Credit Capital ('the
dateHolding Company')*d its Associate, attached herewith, for the consolidated year

results for the period 1't April, 20[B to 31't March,2019, being submitted by the
pursuant to the requirement of Regulation 33 of the SEtsI (Listing Obligati
Disclosure Requirements) RegulBtions, 2015" The preparations of these consol
financial results are the responsibility of the company's management.

Our responsibilify is to express aq opinion on these consolidated financial results
our audit of such consplidated in{erim financial statements, which have been p
accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in Acco
Standard forlnterim Financial Rleporting (AS 2S),issued pursuant to the Com

Pany
and

ated

on

in
ting

(Accounting Standards) Rules, 20P6 as per Section 133 of the Companies Act, 201 and
other accounting principles genera[ly accepted in India.

We conducted our audit in accor{.ance with the auditing standards generally accep
India" Those standards require thpt we plan and perforryr the audit to obtain
assurance about whether the finanpial results are free of rnaterial misstatement(s). A
includes examining, on a test basisp evidence supporting the amounts disclosed as fi

CS

1n

nable

audit
ncial

results. An audit also includes aqsessing the accounting principles used and sign rcant
estimates made by ma4agement" We believe that our audit provides a reasonable is for
our opinion.

The Consolidated Financial Statement
the financial year ended 31st M4rch
statements, in respect of L associatg, r,r

- 700 001 . Phone : (Ot12248 8986 . Fax : +91-33-2242
E-mail :vda

includes the Groups share of profit1--o- t
2019, as considered in the consoliiated

tor

iaI

by
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VASODEO E ASSOCIA
Chartered

us" The aforesaid fina4rcial stater4ents have been audited by other auditor whose rt has

been furnished to us by the Mapragernent and our opiririon on the consolidated ncial
statements, in so far a1s it relates to the amounts and disclosures included in of the
associates and our report in terms of sub-sections (3) amd (11) of Section '1,43 of Act,
insofar as it relates to the aforesgid associate, is based solely on the reports of
auditors.

In our opinion and to the best of our information and according to the explana
to us these consolidated year to dpte resuits:

Includes the profit of fo{lowing associate company:
a) New View Consulta4rts Private Limited

are presented in accordance with the requirerlents of
(Listing Oblligations and DiLsclosure Requirernents)
regard; and

Regulation 33 of
Regulations, 2015

give a true and fair v{ew of the Net Loss and other financial informa
Consolidated year to date results for the year ended on 31't March,2019

other

(i)

(i0

glven

SEBI

this

March 31,, 2A19, bei g the
full financial year the

current financial yea which

(iii)

The Statements includes the repults of the quarter ended
balancing figure between audited figures in respect of the
published year to date figures upto the third quarter of the
were subject to limited review by us"

Place :Kolkata - 700 001

Date:The 28th Day of N\ay,2019

For VASUDEO & ASSOCIATES
Firm t{eg. No. 3192998
Cl'larterred,A.ccountants

t

' [\4eo^v-!'\

a.fu+)s---"--' ,/-
Ritesh Agarwal
(Partner)
Membership No.311

- 700 001 . Phone : (O\ 2248 8986 . Fax : +91-33-2242 I
.com, vdainfo@g{nail.com

Branbh Office : 47. R:oad, llaniganj-713 M7, West Bengal
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Statement of Standalone ed Aurditecl Financial Resrhlts for the Ouarter and Finan, Year

PART- I

rnded31st March,20L9

( in Lakhs)

sl.
No.

PARTICULARS
STANDAL )NE CONSO ,IDATED

QUARTER ENDED YEAR ENDED YEAR ]NDED
31.03.:19 3r.12.18 31.0: 18 31.03.1.9 31..03.L8 31..03.19 31."03.18

Auditred Unaudited Aud ted Audited Audited Audited Audited

L Revenue From Operations
"7.08

7.18 (: ,861 24.03 50.50 24.03 50.50
2 Other Income 0.16 0.29 ,30 3.05 7.28 3.05 7.28
.) Tr lal Income 17.24 7.47 ,44 27.08 57.78 27.08 57.78

4 Expenditure:
(a) Purchase of Stock In Trac 4i7.68\ 32.72 32.72
(b) Changes in Inventories
goods, Work In Progress a

Trade

of finished
rd Stock In

2tr.00 9.37 (3 .35) 't.28 (3.35) 1.28 (3.35

c) Emplovees Benefit Expen es ]t.48 2.32 .50 7.56 6.27 7.66 6.27
d) Finance Costs 0.35 0.34 .06 0.69 0.27 0.69 0.27
(e) Depreciation and A

Expenses
mortisation 0.09 0.08 q.13 0.33 0.58 0.33 0.58

fl Other Expenses 4.70 4.25 .83 19.67 17.25 19.67 17.25
To al Expense {12.66) 16.36 17 29.63 53.74 29.63 53.74

5 Profit before excepti<

extraordinarv items and tax
nal and

3-4)
19.90 (8.8e) .27 (2.55) 4.04 (2.55 4.04

6 Exceptional Items
7 Profit before extraordinary

tax (5 + 6)

items and 19.90 (8.8e) .27 (2.55) 4.04 (2.5s 4.04

8 Extraordinarv Items
9 Profitbefore tax(7 -8\ 19.90 (8.89') .27 (2.55) 4.04 (2.55 4.04

10 Iax Expenses

1) Current tax .15 0.15 0.15
2) Deferred tax 0.01 ( .03) 0.01 (0.03) 0.01 (0.03)

]) MAT Credit lEntitlement
11 Profit/(Loss) for the vear (9 10) 19.89 (8.8e) .15 (2.56) 3.92 (2.56 3.92
12 Add: Share of Profit /

Associates
(Loss) ir 0.60 5.84

13 Profit(Loss) for the period ( 1 + 12)' 15r.89 (8.89) .15 (2.56) 3.92 ('t.96 9.76
14 Paid Up Eqotty Share Ci

Value Rs. 10/- each)

pital (Face 500.09 500.09 50c .09 500.09 500.09 500.09 500.09

15 Reserves (Excluding
Reserve as shown in Pre

Balance Sheet)

Levaluatior
dous Year

27.43 23.99 79.59 82.04

16 Earnins Per Equitv Share
l) Basic (Equrty Share Face r

rach)
alue t 10/- 0.40 (0.18) 0.1 )03 (0.0s) 0.08 (0.04 0.20

2) Diluted (Equrty Share Fi

L0/- each)
ce Value I 0.40 (0.18) 0 )03 (0.05) 0.08 (0.04 0.20

n

=
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STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDA lD SEGMENT VISE REVENUE RESULTS AN
3:t MAltcH,2019

CAPITAT EMPLOYED FOR THE Y ;ARENDED

( in Lakhs)

sL.

NO.

PARTI CULARS
STANDALON CONSO ,tD.ATED

QUARTERENDED YEARENDED YEAR
ENDED

YEAR
ENDED

31.(

Un-i

i.2079

rdited
37.12.2018

Un-audited

31.03.201t

Audited
3r.03.2019

Audited
31.03.2018

Audited
31.03.2019

Audited
31.03.2018

Audited

1 tjegment Revenug
a. Loan
b. Dealing in Shares & Securitir s

ration

7.08 7.18 2.03
(5.89

24.03 15.29

35.20

24.03 15.29

35.20

Net Sales.Income From Op 7.08 7.18 (3.86 24.03 50.49 24.03 50.49

2 Se8ment Result
a. Loan
b. Dealing in Shares & Securitie

n-ess: Other unallocated expend
net of unallocated Income

Total Profit before Ta

6.73

18.68

5.51.

6.84

(e.37,

6.36

1.98

(2.54,

(0.83

23.34

(1.281

24.61.

15.03

5.84

't6.82

23.34

(1.28)

24.61

15.03

5.84

16.82

79.90 (8.8e) 0.27 (2.ssl 4.05 (2.ss) 4.05

3 Capital Employed
l Loan
b. Dealing in Shares & Securitir
:. Unallocated Corporate Asse,l

less Liability
Total

'.58.22

'.29.69

33.61

263.72

215.99

2't.92

164.73

306.87

52.48

258.22

229.69

33.61,

1,64.73

306.87

52.48

258.22

287.85

33.6't

L64.73

364.92

52.48

izt.52 501.63 524.08 527.52 524.08 579.68 582.73

.'..'.;1.--.
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STAT] MENT OF ASSETS & LIABILI: IES

( t in Lakhs)

Particulars

STANDALONE CONSI ILIDATED

As at
3L.0C.2079

As at
31.03.2018

As at
37.03.2019

As at
31.03.2018

Audited Audited Audited Audited
A

I

2

3

B

L

2

EQUITYAND LIABILITIES

Shareholders' funds
Share Capital
Reserves and surplus

Non-current liabilities
Long-term provisions

Current Liabilities
Other current liabilities
Short-term provisions

TOTAL. LIABILITIES

ASSETS

Non-current assets

Property Plant & Equipment

Non-current investments
Deferred Tax Asset

Long-term loans and advances

Sub-total - Shareholders' fundr

Sub-tottal - Non-current liabilitiel

Sub-total - Current liabilitier

Sub-total - Non-current assetr

Sub-total - Current assetr

500.09

2'1,.43

500.09

23.99

500.09

79.59

500.09

82.04

52'1,.52 524.08 579.68 582.13

6.26 6.26 6.26 6.26

6.26 6.26 5.26 6.26

0.73

0.55

4.20

0.41.

0.73

0.65

4.20

0.4't

1-.38 +.ol 1.38 4.61,

529.1.6 534.95 587.32 593.00

0.94

219.38

0.33

2.71

t-zo

298.78

0.34

2.71,

0.94

277.54

0.33

2.77

1,.26

356.83

0.34

2.71,

Current assets

Inventories
Trade receivables

Cash and cash equivalents

Short-term loans and advances

rOTAL-ASSETS

223.36 303.09 281,.52 361.14

6.81

8.51

13.67

276.81.

8.09

5.00

36.38

L82.39

6.81

8.51

13.67

276.81

8.09

5.00

36.38

782.39

305.80 231.86 305.80 231,.86

529.16 534.95 587.32 593.00

Notes:-
1. The above results have been

2 The company has reported segmer

Figures of last quarter are the balar
date reviewed figures upto the thir

Tax expenses comprise of current t
No Investors Complaints werepen
Prior period figures are regrouped
The consolidated finaacial results i

5

6

7

:d by the Audit

wise inforrnatio

ing figures betv

Quarter ended

r and deferred t
ing at the begin
reclassified, to

:ludes result of

lommittee and approved by the Bd

r as per AS 17 in terms of Companii

een audited figures in respect of th(
)ecember 31,201-8.

x,

Ling of the quarter and none were ri
onfirm to the current period classif

he following companies:

ard of Directors at its meeting held on N

:s (Accounting Standard) Rules, 2014.

r fu1l year ended Marclu 2019 and publir

:ceived during the quarter.
.cation.

28,2079.

I year to

Name of the Company As at 31st March 2019 As at 31s March 2018

%o Share
Holding

Consolidate
das

% Share
Holding

Consolidated
as

Nirmalkuni Projects (P) Ltd.* 24.99% Associate

Newview Consultants fP) Ltd. 22.74% Associate 22.74% Associate
* Nirmalkunj Projects Private Limi

Place : Kolkata
Date : 28th May, 2019

ceased to be a{Associatd Sling the year

,'$Kq-"t-
ft,!"*--';'tt\\/"f. 
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For and on behalf of Board

t0A'40,*; //ARTHANTPATM ll'
Whole Time Director \\DIN:07210950 \
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\
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ffi OCTAL CREDIT CAPITAL LIMITED
CIN : 174140W81992P1C055931

Date: Mav 28,2019
To
Dept. of CorP. Serv. (CRD)

BSE Limited
Floor No. 25, P.J.Towers
Dalal Street
Mumbai 400 001

Dear Sir/Maciarn

Ref : Script Code 538$94

For Octal Credit CaPital

Whole Time Directof
(DIN:07210950)

C.C. To,

sub: Declaration in ferms of re$uiatit-rn 33(3)(d) of the $EBI (Listing obligations

:::.:."'::y:::--1:Tjj::@-$:::::i'""q.1:?::::::::y:...--.--
In terms of second. prioviso to regr-rlation 33(3)(d) of the sEBI (Listing obligations a1d

Disclosure nequire'ments) Regipdons, 2015, as amended I, Arihant Patni (Whole

Time Directori of Oqtal btualt {apital Limited having its Re-gistered Office at 164'

shakespeare sarani, unit-Ii, fncr p[e]r, i(olkata 700 071, do confirm that IVI/s' vasudeo

& Associates, Statutqry AuditorE of the Company, have iqsued an Audit Report with

unmod.ified opinion on Stand.ai(|fte aritl Consolidated Audited Financial Results of

the Compar,ylot the quarter a'c1 VeirL cllded March 31'20n9.

This is for your necessary record'

Kindly acknowledge the receiPt'

Thanking You

Yours truly

The SecretarY
The Calcutta Slock Exchan$e Ltr-l.

T,Lyons Rangg

Kolkata - 700 001

164. Shakespeare Salrani, t-Jnit II. Znd frloor, Kolkata-7O0 071 (lndia)
Plrone : (Q33) 2282-687F, 2282-6818, 2282-6899 | Fax : (033) Z2gt-4793

E-mail : octall(rDgal2.vsnl.net.in I octalcreditlgg2@ gmatl.corq I Website : www.occl.co.rn


