

CIN: L74140WB1992PLC055931

To

Date: May 28, 2019

Dept. of Corp. Serv. (CRD) BSE Limited Floor No. 25, P.J.Towers Dalal Street Mumbai 400 001

Dear Sir/Madam

Ref: Script Code 538894

Sub: Submission of Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the year ended 31st March 2019 and Declaration pursuant to regulation 33(3)(d)

Pursuant to the Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, this is to inform to you that the Board of Directors in their meeting held on 28th May, 2019 have considered and approved the Standalone and Consolidated Audited Financial Statements for the financial year ended 31st March, 2019.

Pursuant to the Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements)
Regulations, 2015, we hereby enclose the following:

- 1) Statement of Standalone & Consolidated Audited Results for the last quarter and financial year ended 31st March, 2019.
- 2) Auditors Report (Standalone) for the financial year ended 31st March, 2019.
- 3) Auditors Report (Consolidated) for the financial year ended 31st March, 2019.
- 4) Declaration pursuant to regulation 33(3)(d) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended.

The meeting of Board of Directors commenced at 4.00 P.M and concluded at 7.30 . P.M.

This is for your necessary record.

Kindly acknowledge the receipt.

Thanking You

Yours truly

For Octal Credit Capital Ltd

Whole Time Director

C.C. To,

The Secretary

The Calcutta Stock Exchange Ltd.

7, Lyons Range

Kolkata - 700 001



Chartered Accountants

Auditor's Report on Quarterly Financial Results and Year to Date Results of OCTAL CREDIT CAPITAL LIMITFD ('the Company') pursuant to the Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

To
The Board of Directors
Octal Credit Capital Limited

We have audited the accompanying Statement of Financial Results of Octal Credit Capital Limited ('the Company') for the Quarter ended 31st March, 2019 and the year to date results for the period 1st April, 2018 to 31st March, 2019, attached herewith, being submitted by the Company pursuant to the requirement of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. These statements have been prepared on the basis of the interim financial statements, which are the responsibility of the company's management. Our responsibility is to express an opinion on these financial results based on our audit of such interim financial statements, which have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in Accounting Standard (AS) 25, Interim Financial Reporting, issued pursuant to the Companies (Accounting Standards) Rules, 2006 as per Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other accounting principles generally accepted in India.

We conducted our audit in accordance with the auditing standards generally accepted in India. Those standards require that we plan and perform the audit to obtain reasonable assurance about whether the financial results are free of material misstatement(s). An audit includes examining, on a test basis, evidence supporting the amounts disclosed as financial results. An audit also includes assessing the accounting principles used and significant estimates made by management. We believe that our audit provides a reasonable basis for our opinion.

In our opinion and to the best of our information and according to the explanations given to us these quarterly financial results as well as the year to date results:



Chartered Accountants

- (i) are presented in accordance with the requirements of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 in this regard; and
- (ii) give a true and fair view of the Net Loss and other financial information for the Quarter ended 31st March, 2019 as well as the year to date results for the period from 1st April, 2018 to 31st March, 2019

The Statements includes the results of the quarter ended March 31, 2019, being the balancing figure between audited figures in respect of the full financial year and the published year to date figures upto the third quarter of the current financial year which were subject to limited review by us.

ForVASUDEO & ASSOCIATES

Firm Reg. No.319299E Chartered Accountants

Ritesh Agarwal

(Partner)

Membership No. 311866

Place: Kolkata - 700 001

Date: The 28th Day of May, 2019





Chartered Accountants

Auditor's Report on Consolidated Year to Date Results of OCTAL CREDIT CAPITAL LIMITED pursuant to the Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

To
The Board of Directors
Octal Credit Capital Limited

We have audited the Consolidated Financial Results of Octal Credit Capital Limited ('the Holding Company') and its Associate, attached herewith, for the consolidated year to date results for the period 1st April, 2018 to 31st March, 2019, being submitted by the Company pursuant to the requirement of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The preparations of these consolidated financial results are the responsibility of the company's management.

Our responsibility is to express an opinion on these consolidated financial results based on our audit of such consolidated interim financial statements, which have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in Accounting Standard forInterim Financial Reporting (AS 25),issued pursuant to the Companies (Accounting Standards) Rules, 2006 as per Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other accounting principles generally accepted in India.

We conducted our audit in accordance with the auditing standards generally accepted in India. Those standards require that we plan and perform the audit to obtain reasonable assurance about whether the financial results are free of material misstatement(s). An audit includes examining, on a test basis, evidence supporting the amounts disclosed as financial results. An audit also includes assessing the accounting principles used and significant estimates made by management. We believe that our audit provides a reasonable basis for our opinion.

The Consolidated Financial Statement includes the Groups share of Profit of 70:60 Lacsfor the financial year ended 31st March 2019, as considered in the consolidated financial statements, in respect of 1 associate, whose financial statements have not been audited by

Branch Office: 47, NSB Road, Raniganj - 713 347, West Bengal



Chartered Accountants

us. The aforesaid financial statements have been audited by other auditor whose report has been furnished to us by the Management and our opinion on the consolidated financial statements, in so far as it relates to the amounts and disclosures included in respect of the associates and our report in terms of sub-sections (3) and (11) of Section 143 of the Act, insofar as it relates to the aforesaid associate, is based solely on the reports of the other auditors.

In our opinion and to the best of our information and according to the explanations given to us these consolidated year to date results:

- (i) Includes the profit of following associate company:
 - a) New View Consultants Private Limited

4

- (ii) are presented in accordance with the requirements of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 in this regard; and
- (iii) give a true and fair view of the Net Loss and other financial information for Consolidated year to date results for the year ended on 31st March, 2019

The Statements includes the results of the quarter ended March 31, 2019, being the balancing figure between audited figures in respect of the full financial year and the published year to date figures upto the third quarter of the current financial year which were subject to limited review by us.

Place: Kolkata - 700 001

Date: The 28th Day of May, 2019

For VASUDEO & ASSOCIATES

Firm Reg. No. 319299E Chartered Accountants

Ritesh Agarwal

(Partner)

Membership No. 311866

CIN No. L74140WB1992PLC055931

16A, Shakespeare Sarani, Unit-II 2nd Floor Kolkata-700071

Website: www.occl.co.in, Email: octalcredit1992@gmail.com, Ph No. (033)2282-6815/18/99

Statement of Standalone and Consolidated Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Financial Year ended 31st March, 2019

PART-I

(₹in Lakhs)

	K1-1		CT A N	DALONI	,			ID ATED	
Sl.	PARTICITIARS	STANDALONE					CONSOLIDATED		
No.		QUARTER ENDED		YEAR ENDED		YEAR ENDED			
		31.03.19	31.12.18	31.03.18		31.03.18	31.03.19		
		Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited	
	Revenue From Operations	7.08	7.18	(3.86)	24.03	50.50	24.03	50.50	
2	Other Income	0.16	0.29	6.30	3.05	7.28	3.05	7.28	
3	Total Income	7.24	7.47	2.44	27.08	57.78	27.08	57.78	
4	Expenditure :								
	(a) Purchase of Stock In Trade	(47.68)	_	- 1		32.72	-	32.72	
	(b) Changes in Inventories of finished	29.00	9.37	(3.35)	1.28	(3.35)	1.28	(3.35)	
	goods, Work In Progress and Stock In								
	Trade								
	(c) Employees Benefit Expenses	1.48	2.32	1.50	7.66	6.27	7.66	6.27	
	(d) Finance Costs	0.35	0.34	0.06	0.69	0.27	0.69	0.27	
	(e) Depreciation and Amortisation	0.09	0.08	0.13	0.33	0.58	0.33	0.58	
	Expenses								
	(f) Other Expenses	4.10	4.25	3.83	19.67	17.25	19.67	17.25	
	Total Expense	(12.66)	16.36	2.17	29.63	53.74	29.63	53.74	
5	Profit before exceptional and	19.90	(8.89)	0.27	(2.55)	4.04	(2.55)	4.04	
	extraordinary items and tax (3-4)								
	Exceptional Items		-	-	1	-	-	-	
7	Profit before extraordinary items and	19.90	(8.89)	0.27	(2.55)	4.04	(2.55)	4.04	
	tax (5 + 6)								
	Extraordinary Items		-	-	-	-	-	-	
	Profit before tax (7 - 8)	19.90	(8.89)	0.27	(2.55)	4.04	(2.55)	4.04	
	Tax Expenses								
	1) Current tax	_	-	0.15	-	0.15	_	0.15	
	2) Deferred tax	0.01	-	(0.03)	0.01	(0.03)	0.01	(0.03)	
	3) MAT Credit Entitlement		-		-	-	-	_	
	Profit/(Loss) for the year (9 ± 10)	19.89	(8.89)	0.15	(2.56)	3.92	(2.56)	3.92	
12	Add: Share of Profit / (Loss) in	-	-	-	- 1	-	0.60	5.84	
	Associates								
	Profit(Loss) for the period (11 ± 12)	19.89	(8.89)	0.15	(2.56)	3.92	(1.96)	9.76	
	Paid Up Equity Share Capital (Face	500.09	500.09	500.09	500.09	500.09	500.09	500.09	
	Value Rs. 10/- each)								
	Reserves (Excluding Revaluation	-	-	-	21.43	23.99	79.59	82.04	
	Reserve as shown in Previous Year					8			
	Balance Sheet)								
	Earning Per Equity Share								
	1) Basic (Equity Share Face Value ₹ 10/-	0.40	(0.18)	0.003	(0.05)	0.08	(0.04)	0.20	
	each)				,		,		
	2) Diluted (Equity Share Face Value ₹	0.40	(0.18)	0.003	(0.05)	0.08	(0.04)	0.20	
	10/- each)	+ Vasus							





CIN No. L74140WB1992PLC055931

16A, Shakespeare Sarani, Unit-II 2nd floor Kolkata-700071

Website: www.occl.co.in, Email: octalcredit1992@gmail.com, Ph No. (033)2282-6815/18/99

STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED SEGMENT WISE REVENUE, RESULTS AND CAPITAL EMPLOYED FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 MARCH, 2019

(₹ in Lakhs)

SL.	PARTICULARS		STA	NDALONE			CONSO	LIDATED
		QU	ARTER ENDI	ED	YEAR I	ENDED	YEAR ENDED	YEAR ENDED
NO.		31.03.2019	31.12.2018	31.03.2018	31.03.2019	31.03.2018	31.03.2019	31.03.2018
		Un-audited	Un-audited	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited
1	Segment Revenue		a a					
	a. Loan	7.08	7.18	2.03	24.03	15.29	24.03	15.29
	b. Dealing in Shares & Securities	_	-	(5.89)	-	35.20	-	35.20
	Net Sales . Income From Operation	7.08	7.18	(3.86)	24.03	50.49	24.03	50.49
2	Segment Result							
	a. Loan	6.73	6.84	1.98	23.34	15.03	23.34	15.03
	b. Dealing in Shares & Securities	18.68	(9.37)	(2.54)	(1.28)	5.84	(1.28)	5.84
	Less: Other unallocated expenditures net of unallocated Income	5.51	6.36	(0.83)	24.61	16.82	24.61	16.82
	Total Profit before Tax	19.90	(8.89)	0.27	(2.55)	4.05	(2.55)	4.05
3	Capital Employed		ic .					
	a. Loan	258.22	263.72	164.73	258.22	164.73	258.22	164.73
	b. Dealing in Shares & Securities	229.69	215.99	306.87	229.69	306.87	287.85	364.92
	c. Unallocated Corporate Assets	33.61	21.92	52.48	33.61	52.48	33.61	52.48
	less Liability							,
	Total	521.52	501.63	524.08	521.52	524.08	579.68	582.13





CIN No. L74140WB1992PLC055931

16A, Shakespeare Sarani, Unit-II 2nd floor Kolkata-700071

Website: www.occl.co.in, Email: octalcredit1992@gmail.com, Ph No. (033)2282-6815/18/99

STATEMENT OF ASSETS & LIABILITIES

(₹ in Lakhs)

					(₹in Lakhs)	
u			STANDALONE		CONSOLIDATED	
	Particulars		As at	As at	As at	As at
	Turteururs		31.03.2019	31.03.2018	31.03.2019	31.03.2018
			Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited
A	EQUITY AND LIABILITIES					
١.	1 Shareholders' funds			18.0		
'	Share Capital		500.09	500.09	500.09	500.09
1	Reserves and surplus		21.43	23.99	79.59	82.04
		Sub-total - Shareholders' funds	521.52	524.08	579.68	582.13
١.						
4	2 Non-current liabilities					
	Long-term provisions		6.26	6.26	6.26	6.26
		Sub-total - Non-current liabilities	6.26	6.26	6.26	6.26
3	3 Current Liabilities					
	Other current liabilities		0.73	4.20	0.73	4.20
1	Short-term provisions		0.65	0.41	0.65	0.41
	•	Sub-total - Current liabilities	1.38	4.61	1.38	4.61
	TOTAL LIABILITIES		F00.4.6	504.05	505.00	502.00
	TOTAL - LIABILITIES		529.16	534.95	587.32	593.00
В	ASSETS					
1	Non-current assets					
	Property Plant & Equipment		0.94	1.26	0.94	1.26
	Non-current investments		219.38	298.78	277.54	356.83
	Deferred Tax Asset		0.33	0.34	0.33	0.34
	Long-term loans and advances		2.71	2.71	2.71	2.71
		Sub-total - Non-current assets	223.36	303.09	281.52	361.14
١,	2 Current assets					
1 1	Inventories		6.81	8.09	6.81	8.09
	Trade receivables		8.51	5.00	8.51	5.00
	Cash and cash equivalents		13.67	36.38	13.67	36.38
	Short-term loans and advances		276.81	182.39	276.81	182.39
	Short term tours and advances	Sub-total - Current assets	305.80	231.86	305.80	231.86
	TOTAL- ASSETS	Sub-total - Current assets	529.16	534.95	587.32	593.00
l	I CITE MODELO		527.10	554.55	507.52	393,00

Notes:-

- 1. The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on May 28, 2019.
- 2 The company has reported segment wise information as per AS 17 in terms of Companies (Accounting Standard) Rules, 2014.
- Figures of last quarter are the balancing figures between audited figures in respect of the full year ended March, 2019 and published year to date reviewed figures upto the third Quarter ended December 31, 2018.
- 4 Tax expenses comprise of current tax and deferred tax.
- 5 No Investors Complaints were pending at the beginning of the quarter and none were received during the quarter.
- 6 Prior period figures are regrouped / reclassified, to confirm to the current period classification.

7 The consolidated financial results includes result of the following companies:

Name of the Company	As at 31st March	2019 As at 31st March 201
	77 7 71	olidate % Share Consolida as Holding as
Nirmalkunj Projects (P) Ltd.*		24.99% Associate
Newview Consultants (P) Ltd.	22.74% Associa	ate 22.74% Associate

* Nirmalkunj Projects Private Limited ceased to be an Associate during the year

Place : Kolkata Date : 28th May, 2019 For and on behalf of Board of Directors

ARIHANT PATNI Whole Time Director

DIN: 07210950



CIN: L74140WB1992PLC055931

Date: May 28, 2019

To Dept. of Corp. Serv. (CRD) BSE Limited Floor No. 25, P.J.Towers Dalal Street Mumbai 400 001

Dear Sir/Madam

Ref: Script Code 538894

Sub: Declaration in terms of regulation 33(3)(d) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) (Amendment) Regulations, 2016

In terms of second proviso to regulation 33(3)(d) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended I, Arihant Patni (Whole Time Director) of Octal Credit Capital Limited having its Registered Office at 16A, Shakespeare Sarani, Unit-II, 2nd Floor, Kolkata 700 071, do confirm that M/s. Vasudeo & Associates, Statutory Auditors of the Company, have issued an Audit Report with unmodified opinion on Standalone and Consolidated Audited Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2019.

This is for your necessary record.

Kindly acknowledge the receipt.

Thanking You

Yours truly

For Octal Credit Capital Lt

Whole Time Director (DIN: 07210950)

C.C. To,

The Secretary
The Calcutta Stock Exchange Ltd.
7, Lyons Range
Kolkata – 700 001